THE DATASHEET OF
DS1742-100IND+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 17  19-6715; Rev 6/13
FEATURES
 Integrated NV SRAM, Real-Time Clock,
Crystal, Power-Fail Control Circuit and
Lithium Energy Source

 Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Recognized
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART VOLTAGE (V) TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK**
DS1742-85+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-85+
DS1742-100+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100+
DS1742-100IND+ 5.0 -40°C to +85°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100IND+
DS1742W-120+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-120+
DS1742W-150+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-150+
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
**The top mark will include a “+” on lead(Pb)-free devices.
VCC
A8